

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12895/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2007 in MFA No. 1269/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAGHAVAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
 Mr. Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 12.9.2007 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court by which Miscellaneous First Appeal preferred by the petitioner against the order passed by the Forest Tribunal, Kozhikode in O.A. No.3 of 1998 was dismissed.

After arguing the case for some time, Shri V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw this special leave petition with liberty to seek review of the order under challenge.

The request of the learned senior counsel and the special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the prayer made.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master